

<b>Division 12</b> Catawba, Cleveland & Iredell Counties Logo Sign Placement & Removal WBS: 36111.1.12 Bid Tabulations Bids Opened: Tuesday July 25, 2017					<b>SMITH-ROWE, LLC</b>		<b>RITE LITE SIGNS, INC.</b>	
LINE	SECTION	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid
1	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	902	Reinforced Concrete Sign Foundations	8	CY	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,350.00	\$10,800.00
3	902	Plain Concrete Sign Foundations	4	CY	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
4	903	Supports, Breakaway Steel Beam	8516	LB	\$3.90	\$33,212.40	\$6.00	\$51,096.00
5	903	Supports, 3-LB Steel U-Channel	100	LF	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
6	903	Supports, wood	40	LF	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
7	904	Sign Erection, Type A (Ground Mounted)	34	EA	\$750.00	\$25,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$42,500.00
8	904	Sign Erection, Type B (Ground Mounted)	6	EA	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
9	904	Sign Erection, LOGO to Panel	113	EA	\$75.00	\$8,475.00	\$75.00	\$8,475.00
10	904	Sign Erection, Relocate, Type A (Ground Mounted)	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
11	904	Sign Erection, Relocate, Type B (Ground Mounted)	2	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
12	904	Sign Erection, Relocate, Type D (Ground Mounted)	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
13	907	Disposal of Support, Steel Beam	10	EA	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
14	907	Disposal of Support, Wood	2	EA	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
15	907	Disposal of Sign System, Steel Beam	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
16	907	Disposal of Support U-Channel	2	EA	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
17	907	Disposal of Sign, Type A,B, or C (Ground Mounted)	24	EA	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00
18	SP	Sign Erection, LOGO Mileage Panel to sign	58	EA	\$50.00	\$2,900.00	\$20.00	\$1,160.00
19	1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20	1413	Portable Lighting	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
					<b>\$125,001.40</b> <b>SMITH-ROWE, INC.</b>		<b>\$165,431.00</b>	

**ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 147,426.00**